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CHAPTER LXVHI.

An Ad to authorize the construction of a Dam across the Grow
River.

SECTION 1. E. H. Robinson and his associates authorized to construct dam.
2. The kind of dam to be constructed.
3. Powers reserved to the Legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Minnesota Territory .•

SECTION 1. E. H. Robertson, his associates, successors, heirs and as-
signs, are hereby authorized to erect and _ maintain a dam across Crow
River, at or near a point one third of a mile from the mouth of said river,
and to make use of the water of said river for hydraulic purposes; Provi-
ded, that the construction of said dam shall not in any fray infringe upon
the rights of other persons not herein named.

Kind of dam. gxo> 2. The said dam shall bo so constructed as to admit of the pass-
age of all rafts and water crafts and steamboats, and the said rafts or wa-
ter crafts shall at any time be entitled to pass through the said dam free
of all charges to the owners of said rafts or water crafts; Provided, that
nothing in this bill shall bo so construed as to conflict with the ordinance
of '87, the Constitution of the United States or the organic act.

iWm rewmd. SKC. 8. The Legislature may at any time alter or amend this act
when it shall bo considered proper to provide for the improvement of the
said Crow River.

J. S. NORRIS,
Speaker of House of Sepresentatives.

S. B. OLMSTED,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—March third eighteen hundred and fifty-five.
W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original act
on file in thin office.

J. TRAVIS ROSSER,
Secretary of Minnesota Territory.


